
Township Report

7/1/2015   through   7/31/2015
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ASHEVILLE 01
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$262,400.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$262,400.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 01

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

ASHEVILLE 02
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$300,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$300,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 02

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

ASHEVILLE 05
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 05

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

ASHEVILLE 06
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$42,158.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$42,158.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 06

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 
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ASHEVILLE 07
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$96,650.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$96,650.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 07

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

ASHEVILLE 08
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

ASHEVILLE 08

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

AVERYS CREEK
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$294,442.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$73,207.00 

$0.00 

$26,000.00 

$5,826,999.00 

$5,433,350.00 

$0.00 

 9

 0

 0

 2

 0

 3

 10

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2  0

AVERYS CREEK

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

BEAVERDAM
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$418,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$23,000.00 

$0.00 

$97,300.00 

$1,288,300.00 

$750,000.00 

$0.00 

 4

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 1

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1  0

BEAVERDAM

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

BILTMORE
# Units# Buildings
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Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$212,490.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,000.00 

$0.00 

$152,000.00 

$368,490.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 5

 0

 0

 1

 0

 6

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1  0

BILTMORE

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

BLACK MOUNTAIN
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$267,720.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,117,720.00 

$850,000.00 

$0.00 

 6

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

BLACK MOUNTAIN

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

BROAD RIVER
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$71,000.00 

$0.00 

$97,500.00 

$168,500.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1  0

BROAD RIVER

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

FAIRVIEW
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$10,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$47,200.00 

$0.00 

$406,500.00 

$3,689,239.00 

$3,225,539.00 

$0.00 

 2

 0

 0

 1

 0

 13

 9

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1  0

FAIRVIEW

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

FLAT CREEK
# Units# Buildings
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Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$88,684.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$3,500.00 

$0.00 

$25,000.00 

$945,184.00 

$828,000.00 

$0.00 

 6

 0

 0

 2

 0

 3

 4

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2  0

FLAT CREEK

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

FRENCH BROAD
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$75,000.00 

$905,000.00 

$830,000.00 

$0.00 

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 4

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

FRENCH BROAD

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

HAW CREEK
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$29,900.00 

$29,900.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

HAW CREEK

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

HAZEL
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$5,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$45,403.00 

$0.00 

$5,000.00 

$797,243.00 

$741,840.00 

$0.00 

 1

 0

 0

 1

 0

 1

 3

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 1  0

HAZEL

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

IVY
# Units# Buildings
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Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$5,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$440,000.00 

$410,000.00 

$0.00 

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

IVY

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

LEICESTER
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$4,364,600.00 

$472,000.00 

$0.00 

$24,500.00 

$0.00 

$199,514.00 

$7,295,502.00 

$2,234,888.00 

$0.00 

 9

 1

 0

 4

 0

 8

 10

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 3  1

LEICESTER

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

LIMESTONE
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$5,000.00 

$62,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$312,975.00 

$2,415,314.00 

$2,035,339.00 

$0.00 

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 13

 4

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0  0

LIMESTONE

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

LOWER HOMINY
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$109,000.00 

$9,500.00 

$0.00 

$58,700.00 

$0.00 

$281,388.00 

$698,588.00 

$240,000.00 

$0.00 

 3

 1

 0

 6

 0

 9

 4

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 5  1

LOWER HOMINY

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

REEMS CREEK
# Units# Buildings



Page 6 of 7

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$479,443.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$196,900.00 

$4,608,963.00 

$3,434,620.00 

$498,000.00 

 8

 0

 0

 0

 0

 9

 8

 2

 0.00

 1.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2.00

 0.00

 0  0

REEMS CREEK

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

SANDY MUSH
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$71,000.00 

$0.00 

$12,000.00 

$83,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2  0

SANDY MUSH

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

SWANNANOA
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$41,902.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$22,510.00 

$0.00 

$238,847.00 

$1,797,524.00 

$1,494,265.00 

$0.00 

 5

 0

 0

 2

 0

 9

 6

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 2  0

SWANNANOA

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 

UPPER HOMINY
# Units# Buildings

Residential Multi Family

Mobile Home

Commercial

Duplexes

Townhouses

Residential Single Family

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:
$19,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$0.00 

$121,536.00 

$0.00 

$381,852.00 

$2,127,363.00 

$1,504,975.00 

$0.00 

 3

 1

 0

 3

 0

 11

 6

 0

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

 3  0

UPPER HOMINY

Residential Additions & Alterations 

Commercial Additions & Alterations 
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Residential Additions & Alterations Total

Mobile Home

Commercial Additions & Alterations Total

Commercial Total

Duplexes Total

Townhouses Total

Residential Multi Family Total

Residential Single Family Total

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

# Buildings:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

Dwelling Unit Count:

New: Moved:

Month Totals

$24,012,816.00 

$0.00 

$498,000.00 

$0.00 

$668,500.00 

$2,537,676.00 

$7,041,489.00 

$565,556.00 

 72

 0  0  0

 2  1  2

 0  0  0

 24  2

 5

 97

 83

 26

$35,324,037.00 Total Project Value


