## **Township Report**

## 7/1/2015 through 7/31/2015

						Page 1 of 7
ASHEVILLE 01						
					# Build	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes Commercial	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
***************************************	\$0.00 \$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$262,400.00	2				
Commercial Additions & Alterations Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
ASHEVILLE 01	\$262,400.00	U				
ASHEVILLE 02						
'					# Buildi	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$300,000.00	1	New:	0	Moved:	0
Mobile Home ASHEVILLE 02	\$0.00 \$300,000.00	0				
ASHEVILLE 05						
'					# Buildi	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$10,000.00	2	New:	0	Moved:	0
Mobile Home ASHEVILLE 05	\$0.00 \$10,000.00	0	210	Ü		
ASHEVILLE 06						
•					# Buildi	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$42,158.00	6	New:	0	Moved:	0
Mobile Home	\$0.00 \$42.158.00	0	1,0,00	v	1,10,100.	
ASHEVILLE 06	\$42,158.00					

BILTMORE							
	BEAVERDAM	\$1,288,300.00					
Comi	Mobile Home	\$23,000.00	1	New:	1	Moved:	0
	idential Additions & Alterations mercial Additions & Alterations	\$418,000.00	4				
<b>5</b> .		\$97,300.00	5				
	Duplexes Commercial	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dweining Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:  Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$750,000.00	1	// D :1.1:	0.00	D .111 11 1 C	0.00
	D 11 1101 1 D 1	Φπερ. 000 00					
BEAVERDAM						# Build	lings #Units
	AVERYS CREEK	ψυ,040,777. <b>0</b> 0					
	Mobile Home	\$73,207.00 \$5,826,999.00	2	- 10	=		
Comi	mercial Additions & Alterations		2	New:	2	Moved:	0
	idential Additions & Alterations	\$26,000.00 \$294,442.00	9				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0 3				
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$5,433,350.00	10				
						# Build	lings # Units
AVERYS CREE	CK						
	ASHEVILLE 08	\$10,000.00	v				
Comi	mercial Additions & Alterations  Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
	idential Additions & Alterations	\$10,000.00	2				
ъ.		\$0.00	0				
	Duplexes Commercial	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
		\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0	<i>u</i> = <i>v</i> ···			
ASHEVILLE VO						# Build	lings # Units
ASHEVILLE 08	,						
	ASHEVILLE 07	\$96,650.00					
	Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
	mercial Additions & Alterations	\$96,650.00	7				0
Resi	idential Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0	S		C	
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family Townhouses	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings: # Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
			0		0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00

Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0	# Dundings.	0.00	Dwening Omt Count.	0.00
	\$152,000.00					
Residential Additions & Alterations		6				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$212,490.00	5	New:	1	Moved:	0
Mobile Home	\$4,000.00	1	new.	1	wio ved.	·
BILTMORE	\$368,490.00					
BLACK MOUNTAIN						
BLACK MOUNTAIN					# Build	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$850,000.00	2			B 411 1	
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$267,720.00	6	3.7		Massada	0
Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	U
BLACK MOUNTAIN	\$1,117,720.00					
BROAD RIVER						
DRUAD RIVER					# Build	ings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$97,500.00	4				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0	NT.		Moved:	0
Mobile Home	\$71,000.00	1	New:	1	Moved:	U
BROAD RIVER	\$168,500.00					
FAIRVIEW						
FAIRVIEW					# Build	ings # Units
Desidential Cineda Eil-	\$2.225.520.00	0				
Residential Single Family	\$3,225,539.00	9	# D:1.1:	0.00	Dwelling Heit Court	0.00
Residential Multi Family Townhouses	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings: # Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count: Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00 0.00
Duplexes			# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:  Dwelling Unit Count:	
Duplexes Commercial	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Dullulings:	0.00	Dwening Onit Count:	0.00
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$406,500.00	13				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$10,000.00	2	Marre	1	Moved:	0
Mobile Home FAIRVIEW	\$47,200.00 \$3,689,239.00	1	New:	1	Moved.	J
TARVIEW	, , <del></del> /					
FLAT CREEK					w =	
					# Build	ings # Units

IVY							
IX/X/							
	HAZEL	\$797,243.00					
COI	Mobile Home	\$45,403.00	1	New:	1	Moved:	0
	mmercial Additions & Alterations	\$5,000.00	1				
D	esidential Additions & Alterations	\$5,000.00	1				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0	Dandings.	0.00	Duraning Chit Count.	0.00
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:		Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	3	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$741,840.00	3				
HAZEL						# Build	lings # Units
	HAW CREEK	\$29,900.00					
201	Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
	mmercial Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				0
R <sub>e</sub>	esidential Additions & Alterations	\$29,900.00	1				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0	2		<u> </u>	
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:		Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$0.00	0				
						# Build	lings # Unit
HAW CREEK							
	FRENCH BROAD	\$905,000.00	-				
Col	Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
	esidential Additions & Alterations mmercial Additions & Alterations	\$0.00	0				
D.		\$75,000.00	1				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0	# Dunumgs.	0.00	Dwoning Onit Coulit.	0.00
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:		Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family Townhouses	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings: # Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:  Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00 0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$830,000.00	4	# D:1.1:	0.00	Describing Held Const.	0.00
						# Build	lings # Units
FRENCH BRO	OAD					#P :11	· #11-:4
	FLAT CREEK	\$943,184.00					
	Mobile Home	\$3,500.00 \$945,184.00	2	11011.	2		
Coı	mmercial Additions & Alterations	\$88,684.00	6	New:	2	Moved:	0
	esidential Additions & Alterations	\$25,000.00	3				
	Commercial	\$0.00	0				
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Residential Single Family	\$828,000.00	4				

Residential Single Family	\$410,000.00	1				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$25,000.00	1	Č		S	
	\$0.00	0				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$5,000.00	1				
Commercial Additions & Alterations			New:	0	Moved:	0
Mobile Home IVY	\$0.00 \$440,000.00	0				
LEICESTER					# Build	lings # Units
					# Dund	illigs # Ollics
Residential Single Family	\$2,234,888.00	10				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$472,000.00	1				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$199,514.00	8				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$4,364,600.00	9			N 1	1
Mobile Home	\$24,500.00	4	New:	3	Moved:	1
LEICESTER	\$7,295,502.00					
LIMESTONE						
					# Build	lings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$2,035,339.00	4				
Residential Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$62,000.00	1	_		_	
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$312,975.00	13				
Commercial Additions & Alterations	\$5,000.00	1				
Mobile Home	\$0.00	0	New:	0	Moved:	0
LIMESTONE	\$2,415,314.00	Ţ				
L OWED WOLKEN						
LOWER HOMINY					# Build	lings # Units
Residential Single Family	\$240,000.00	4				
Residential Multi Family	\$240,000.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:		Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
Commercial	\$9,500.00	1	Danamgs.	0.00	2 Jinnig Cint Count.	0.00
	\$281,388.00	9				
Residential Additions & Alterations	\$109,000.00	3				
Commercial Additions & Alterations			New:	5	Moved:	1
Mobile Home LOWER HOMINY	\$58,700.00 \$698,588.00	6		-		
REEMS CREEK					# Duild	lings # Units

	al Single Family ial Multi Family Townhouses Duplexes	\$3,434,620.00 \$0.00 \$498,000.00 \$0.00	8 0 2 0	# Buildings: # Buildings: # Buildings:	0.00 1.00 0.00	Dwelling Unit Count: Dwelling Unit Count: Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00 2.00 0.00
Residential Addition Commercial Addition	Commercial ns & Alterations	\$0.00 \$196,900.00 \$479,443.00	0 9 8	New:	0	Moved:	0
R	Mobile Home EEMS CREEK	\$0.00 \$4,608,963.00	0	New.	U	Wioved.	v
SANDY MUSH						# Build	lings # Units
	al Single Family	\$0.00	0	// D. 111	0.00	D. W. H. C.	0.00
Resident	tial Multi Family Townhouses	\$0.00 \$0.00	0	# Buildings: # Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count: Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Commercial	\$0.00	0	# Dunuings.	0.00	Dwennig Onit Count.	0.00
Danidantial Addition		\$12,000.00	1				
Residential Additior Commercial Addition		\$0.00	0				
	Mobile Home SANDY MUSH	\$71,000.00 \$83,000.00	2	New:	2	Moved:	0
SWANNANOA						# Build	lings # Units
Residenti	al Single Family	\$1,494,265.00	6				
	ial Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Commercial	\$0.00	0				
Residential Addition	ns & Alterations	\$238,847.00	9				
Commercial Addition		\$41,902.00	5	2.7	_	<b>N</b> 1	0
	Mobile Home SWANNANOA	\$22,510.00 \$1,797,524.00	2	New:	2	Moved:	0
UPPER HOMINY						# Build	lings # Units
Residenti	al Single Family	\$1,504,975.00	6				
	ial Multi Family	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Townhouses	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Duplexes	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0.00	Dwelling Unit Count:	0.00
	Commercial	\$100,000.00	1				
Residential Addition	ns & Alterations	\$381,852.00	11				
Commercial Addition		\$19,000.00	3	NT	2	Moved:	0
UP	Mobile Home PPER HOMINY	\$121,536.00 \$2,127,363.00	3	New:	3	Moved.	U

## **Month Totals**

Residential Single Family Total	\$24,012,816.00	72				
Residential Multi Family Total	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0	Dwelling Unit Count:	0
Townhouses Total	\$498,000.00	2	# Buildings:	1	Dwelling Unit Count:	2
Duplexes Total	\$0.00	0	# Buildings:	0	Dwelling Unit Count:	0
Commercial Total	\$668,500.00	5				
Residential Additions & Alterations Total	\$2,537,676.00	97				
Commercial Additions & Alterations Total	\$7,041,489.00	83				
Mobile Home	\$565,556.00	26	New:	24	Moved:	2
Total Project Value	\$35,324,037.00					